OP \$190.00 406485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nature's Best Distribution, LLC		11/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KeHE Distributors, LLC	
Street Address:	1245 E. Diehl Road, Suite 200	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4064851	CADIA	
Registration Number:	4687801	CADIA	
Registration Number:	4584643	CADIA	
Registration Number:	4319026	CADIA	
Registration Number:	4423196	CADIA	
Registration Number:	4708478	CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY	
Registration Number:	4089150	CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13122148314

Email: rmalinowski@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP/Melissa Vallone
Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-2833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa A. Vallone	
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0419

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nature's Best Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Schedule#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0420

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is by and between Nature's Best Distribution, LLC, a limited liability company of California, ("Assignor"") and KeHE Distributors, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") and is effective as of November 30, 2022. For good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark (registered and unregistered) identified on Schedule A and any derivation thereof ("Trademark"), together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, (b) its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all registrations of the Trademark heretofore granted or applied for, (c) any and all common law rights to the Trademark in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world, and (d) any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

NATURE'S BEST DISTRIBUTION, LLC

By:

Name: Tim Wiggins
Title: Secretary

KEHE DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

Rv:

Name: Just 12 7 Tiple: Scarctar

Schedule A - Trademarks

MARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
CADIA	1244324	Chile
CADIA	009866815	European Community
CADIA	40-0986803	Korea
CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY LOGO	40-0986805	Korea
CADIA	137473	Lebanon
CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY LOGO	137474	Lebanon
CADIA	4-2010-00009443	Philippines
CADIA	UK00909866815	United Kingdom
CADIA	4064851	United States
CADIA	4687801	United States
CADIA	4584643	United States
CADIA (Stylized)	4319026	United States
CADIA (Stylized)	4423196	United States
CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY LOGO	4708478	United States
CADIA ABUNDANCE OF SIMPLICITY LOGO	4089150	United States

24232591

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 12/12/2022